
Azad Hind Fouz  Smriti Mahavidyalaya,Howrah

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:21.58

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001107207 ROSHMI  MANNA Female No  1 1 UR  13  468.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001399914 SIDDHARTHA  MAL Male No  2  1 2 OBC-B  1  463.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001105888 ANANYA  PURKAIT Female No  3 3 UR  13  459.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001524491 ARUNIMA  JANA Female No  4  1 4 OBC-A  14  458.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836661 RIMI  ADAK Female No  5 5 UR  6  451.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000758786 KOYEL  DAS Female No  6  1 6 SC  8  450.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127585 SAINAJ  LASKAR Female No  7 7 UR  3  449.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138942 ASIFA  KHATUN Female No  8 8 UR  8  448.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002234214 AARYA  GUPTA Female No  9 9 UR  24  437.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188348 SOUMANJALI  DAS Female No  10 10 UR  15  434.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001990430 AKASH  BARUI Male No  11 11 UR  16  423.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001670673 NILOY  GHORUI Male No  12  2 12 SC  19  416.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000960975 SAMATA  PATRA Female No  13 13 UR  2  416.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001221693 DIYA  BHATTACHARYYA Female No  14 14 UR  16  414.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001104666 DEBASREE  MONDAL Female No  15 15 UR  13  409.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001408950 HALIMA  KHATUN Female No  16  2 16 OBC-A  2  408.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001004508 SWARNALI  GHOSH Female No  17  2 17 OBC-B  2  407.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000618390 ANUSHREE  HALDER Female No  18  3 18 OBC-B  3  406.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782820 TANISHA  MAL Female No  19 19 UR  8  405.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000129433 SK  FARUK Male No  20  3 20 OBC-A  2  403.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503653 ESHIKA  KHATUN Female No  21  4 21 OBC-A  5  403.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967338 DEEPAN  BAG Male No  22  4 22 OBC-B  14  401.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000152697 TANISHA  YASMIN Female No  23 23 UR  3  401.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145734 TANVI  NASRIEN Female No  24  5 24 OBC-A  1  401.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362403 SMRITIKANA  

CHOWDHURY

Female No  25  3 25 SC  5  399.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001378706 ARIFA  ISLAM Female No  26 26 UR  8  397.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091611 SAWANTIKA  KARMAKAR Female No  27  5 27 OBC-B  6  395.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001878618 DISHA  HALDER Female No  28 28 UR  6  392.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327337 GUNIT KUMAR MISHRA Male No  29 29 UR  11  392.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001940521 LAKSHMI  ORAON Female No  30  1 30 ST  9  391.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000844069 SHOBHA  GHOSH Female No  31  6 31 OBC-B  4  390.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356472 JEET  KUNDU Male No  32 32 UR  13  387.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001665509 DARAKSHA  SHEIKH Female No  33 33 UR  7  384.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002024207 ZARINE  AKTER Female No  34 34 UR  15  382.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000967543 ANKITA  SARDAR Female No  35  4 35 SC  1  380.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112158 ZUNAID  SEPAI Male No  36 36 UR  3  380.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000495068 CHITRA  DAS Female No  37 37 UR  15  379.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000478725 ARIFA  MUFTI Female No  38 38 UR  6  375.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410611 TANIA  PARVIN Female No  39  6 39 OBC-A  8  371.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002029171 PRATYUSH  CHOWDHURY Male No  40 40 UR  22  368.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401213 MD ZEAHED IBN ALI NOOR Male No  41  7 41 OBC-A  7  367.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001168606 KAMINI  MULLICK Female No  42 42 UR  5  366.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002192672 ASHISH  MAHALI Male No  43 43 UR  7  365.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697665 SOUMIK  DAS Male No  44  5 44 SC  8  362.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001315987 MAINAK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  45 45 UR  7  361.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000815514 PREYANKA  DAS Female No  46 46 UR  7  359.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002390768 ISHITA  DEY Female No  47 47 UR  17  358.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001240689 SAMPRIT  NASKAR Male No  48  6 48 SC  3  357.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000596038 RANITA  SANTRA Female No  49  7 49 SC  3  357.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002176838 ADRIJA  GHOSH Female No  50  7 50 OBC-B  2  356.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178724 SHREYA  PANDIT Female No  51  8 51 SC  2  350.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002053497 SOUPTIK  CHOWDHURY Male No  52 52 UR  6  347.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203086 NEHA  MANDAL Female No  53 53 UR  13  345.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001704635 TANISKA  PAL Female No  54  8 54 OBC-B  3  344.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002425427 BIDISH KUMAR GHOSH Male No  55 55 UR  1  337.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221880 DIGJOY  SARKAR Male No  56  9 56 SC  13  335.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276150 DEEP  SAMANTA Male No  57 57 UR  15  334.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158702 MITUN  KHAN Male No  58  10 58 SC  2  334.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102387 ABBASA AFRIN KHAN Female No  59  9 59 OBC-B  20  332.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001487058 SHREYA  PANJA Female No  60 60 UR  7  328.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001692843 CHANDNI  KHATUN Female No  61 61 UR  3  326.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002334793 ADITI  KUMARI Female No  62 62 UR  21  326.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002052184 SONALI  BHANDARI Female No  63  10 63 OBC-B  3  322.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002033416 MEHJABEEN  KHATOON Female No  64 64 UR  4  322.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739878 SHIMIKA  MAJHI Female No  65 65 UR  1  321.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002294168 MANISHA  EKKA Female No  66 66 UR  18  320.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000237962 JASIKA  PARVIN Female No  67 67 UR  6  318.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001287049 AHONA  KAR Female No  68 68 UR  3  317.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001480085 ZARIYA KHATUN LASKAR Female No  69 69 UR  5  316.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195231 OISHI  BANERJEE Female No  70 70 UR  4  312.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001568813 ANUSUA  NASKAR Female No  71  11 71 SC  11  309.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002386341 MAHBUB  ALAM Male No  72 72 UR  15  306.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002033449 RESHMA  PARVEEN Female No  73 73 UR  2  304.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001475522 SARANYA  DUTTA Female No  74 74 UR  1  303.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002139885 RIJA  MANNA Female No  75 75 UR  3  303.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002219157 RAJAT  DAS Male No  76  12 76 SC  2  302.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001380191 ANGAN  PAUL Male No  77 77 UR  3  300.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478286 SRUTI  DAS Female No  78 78 UR  1  293.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001954419 ASHISH KUMAR Male No  79 79 UR  11  292.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001672086 BARSHA  SHOW Female No  80 80 UR  10  283.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001183134 SAHANA  PARVEEN Female No  81 81 UR  5  268.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377519 ADRIJA  SAHA Female No  82 82 UR  25  264.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088073 WASIM ZAKI RAHAMAN Male No  83  8 83 OBC-A  11  258.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001276629 MD AHESAN ALI Male No  84 84 UR  14  255.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298879 RAHUL  NASKAR Male No  85 85 UR  1  238.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001524491 ARUNIMA  JANA Female No  4  1 1 OBC-A  14  458.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408950 HALIMA  KHATUN Female No  16  2 2 OBC-A  2  408.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000129433 SK  FARUK Male No  20  3 3 OBC-A  2  403.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503653 ESHIKA  KHATUN Female No  21  4 4 OBC-A  5  403.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145734 TANVI  NASRIEN Female No  24  5 5 OBC-A  1  401.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410611 TANIA  PARVIN Female No  39  6 6 OBC-A  8  371.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401213 MD ZEAHED IBN ALI NOOR Male No  41  7 7 OBC-A  7  367.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088073 WASIM ZAKI RAHAMAN Male No  83  8 8 OBC-A  11  258.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001399914 SIDDHARTHA  MAL Male No  2  1 1 OBC-B  1  463.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001004508 SWARNALI  GHOSH Female No  17  2 2 OBC-B  2  407.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000618390 ANUSHREE  HALDER Female No  18  3 3 OBC-B  3  406.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967338 DEEPAN  BAG Male No  22  4 4 OBC-B  14  401.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091611 SAWANTIKA  KARMAKAR Female No  27  5 5 OBC-B  6  395.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000844069 SHOBHA  GHOSH Female No  31  6 6 OBC-B  4  390.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002176838 ADRIJA  GHOSH Female No  50  7 7 OBC-B  2  356.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001704635 TANISKA  PAL Female No  54  8 8 OBC-B  3  344.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102387 ABBASA AFRIN KHAN Female No  59  9 9 OBC-B  20  332.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002052184 SONALI  BHANDARI Female No  63  10 10 OBC-B  3  322.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000758786 KOYEL  DAS Female No  6  1 1 SC  8  450.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001670673 NILOY  GHORUI Male No  12  2 2 SC  19  416.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362403 SMRITIKANA  

CHOWDHURY

Female No  25  3 3 SC  5  399.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000967543 ANKITA  SARDAR Female No  35  4 4 SC  1  380.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697665 SOUMIK  DAS Male No  44  5 5 SC  8  362.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001240689 SAMPRIT  NASKAR Male No  48  6 6 SC  3  357.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000596038 RANITA  SANTRA Female No  49  7 7 SC  3  357.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178724 SHREYA  PANDIT Female No  51  8 8 SC  2  350.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221880 DIGJOY  SARKAR Male No  56  9 9 SC  13  335.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158702 MITUN  KHAN Male No  58  10 10 SC  2  334.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001568813 ANUSUA  NASKAR Female No  71  11 11 SC  11  309.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219157 RAJAT  DAS Male No  76  12 12 SC  2  302.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001940521 LAKSHMI  ORAON Female No  30  1 1 ST  9  391.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


